



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :**

Shenny.Dai@international.gc.ca

**BID SOLICITATION
DEMANDE DE SOUMISSIONS**

The Bidder offers to provide to Canada the goods, services or both listed in the bid solicitation in accordance with the conditions set out in the bid solicitation and at the prices set out in the bid.

This bid solicitation is issued in accordance with the conditions of Supply Arrangement No. **E60HN-16ELEC**. Only suppliers who are pre-qualified and have been issued a supply arrangement at the time this bid solicitation is issued are eligible to bid.

Le soumissionnaire offre de fournir au Canada les biens, services ou les deux énumérés dans la demande de soumissions aux conditions prévues dans la demande de soumissions et aux prix indiqués dans la soumission.

Cette demande de soumissions est émise conformément aux conditions de l'arrangement en matière d'approvisionnement numéro

. Seuls les fournisseurs qui sont pré-qualifiés et auxquels un arrangement en matière d'approvisionnement a été émis au moment où cette demande de soumissions est émise peuvent présenter une soumission.

Solicitation No. - N° de la demande 23-234587	Amendment No. - N° de modification
Solicitation closes - La demande prend fin at - à 14:00 HNE / EST on - le January 27, 2023	File No. - N° de dossier 23-234587

Date of Solicitation - Date de la demande January 13, 2023	
Address inquiries to - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : Shenny.Dai@international.gc.ca	
Area code and Telephone IMo. Code régional et N° de téléphone 1-613-791-6782	Facsimile No. N° de télécopieur
Destination Région de la capitale nationale / National Capital Region (1255 Humber Place door # 4, Ottawa, Ontario K1B 3W2)	

**Instructions:
Municipal taxes are not applicable.**

Unless otherwise specified in the bid solicitation, all prices quoted must be net prices in Canadian funds including Canadian customs duties, excise taxes, and must be FOB, including all delivery charges to destination(s) as indicated. The amount for Applicable Taxes is to be shown as a separate item.

**Instructions:
Les taxes municipales ne s'appliquent pas.**

Sauf indication contraire dans la demande de soumissions, tous les prix indiqués doivent être des prix nets, en dollars canadiens, comprenant les droits de douane canadiens, la taxe d'accise et doivent être FAB, y compris tous frais de livraison à la (aux) destination(s) indiquée(s). Le montant des taxes applicables doit apparaître séparément.

Delivery required - Livraison exigée voir ici / See herein	Delivery offered - Livraison proposée
Supplier Name and Address - Nom et adresse du fournisseur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of supplier (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur (caractère d'impression)	
Signature	Date

PART 1 - SOLICITATION

1. Requirement

This solicitation and resulting contract are issued against the Supply Arrangement (SA) series E60HN-16ELEC and all terms and conditions of the SA apply.

Vendor is requested to submit a bid for all items listed at Annex "A" attached.

1.1 Equivalent Products (B3000T)

Products that are equivalent in form, fit, function and quality to the item(s) specified in the bid Solicitation will be considered.

1.2 Destination

Delivery destination is to Global Affairs Canada – c/o Boyd's Moving & Storage Ltd.
(1255 Humber Place door # 4, Ottawa, Ontario K1B 3W2

1.3 Delivery

Delivery must be completed no later than March 30, 2023.

2. Submission of Bids

Bids must be submitted no later than 14:00 EST on January 27, 2023.

3. Integrity Provisions - Declaration of Convicted Offences

As per terms and conditions of the Supply Arrangement (SA) series E60HN-16ELEC.

4. Bid Evaluation

Technical compliance to the requirement presented herein and at Annex "A".

Technical compliance of equivalent (substitute) product(s) offered (as per Equivalent Products, B3000T).

The bidder must quote firm prices in Canadian dollars, DDP (destination) with freight charges included.

Goods and Services Tax (GST) and/or the Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) not included for evaluation purposes.

The Total Evaluated Bid Price is the sum of all items at Annex "A".

5. Basis of Selection

A bid must comply with the requirements of the bid solicitation and meet all evaluation criteria to be declared responsive (compliant). The lowest priced responsive bid on an aggregate basis will be recommended for award of a contract.

E60HN-16ELEC for Electrical and Electronic products

PART 2 - RESULTING CONTRACT CLAUSES

1. Requirement

The contractor must provide the goods in accordance with the requirements stated herein and at Annex "A" attached.

2. Delivery Date

Delivery to the destination must be completed on or before March 30, 2023.

3. Integrity Provisions - Declaration of Convicted Offences

As per terms and conditions of the Supply Arrangement (SA) series E60HN-16ELEC.

4. Standard Instructions, Clauses and Conditions

As per terms and conditions of the Supply Arrangement (SA) series E60HN-16ELEC.

5. Basis of Payment

In consideration of the Contractor satisfactorily completing all of its obligations under the Contract, the Contractor will be paid the firm prices as specified in the contract. Firm prices in Canadian dollars, DDP (destination) with Freight charges included. Goods and Services Tax (GST) and/or the Harmonized Sales Tax (HST) included.

ANNEX A – EQUIPMENT LIST

ITEM	MANUFACTURER / PART NUMBER	EQUIVALENT PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	HUBBELL / HLCMK		CEILING MOUNT KIT	15	EACH		
2	HUBBELL / HLCD12		WATERFALL	20	EACH		
3	HUBBELL / HLECPK2		END CAPS	50	PKG		
4	HUBBELL / HLF1290B		90 DEGREE BEND	2	EACH		
5	HUBBELL / HLP06B		FENCE POSTS	5	EACH		
6	HUBBELL / HLS1012B		CABLE MGMT LADDER RACK 10'X12"	9	EACH		
7	HUBBELL / HLTSB12B		ANGLE WALL BRACKETS	8	EACH		
8	HUBBELL / HLX0612		CABLE MGMT LADDER RACK WALL ANGLE SUPPORT	4	EACH		
9	ELM / CMRSTD054406BK		VERTICAL CABLE MGMT 5X6X77 BLACK	2	EACH		
10	HAMMOND / FRCM44U128		44U 12W 8D FINGER CABLE MGR	2	EACH		
11	HAMMOND / FRCM44U88		44U 8W 8D FINGER CABLE MGR	6	EACH		
12	PANDUIT / NKPPA48FMY		NETKEY 48 PORT ANGLED PATCH PANEL BLACK	9	EACH		
13	ELM / HCMROV-190002BK		CBL SPT BAR 19X2	7	EACH		
14	ELM / HCMROV-190005BK		CBL SPT BAR 19X5	12	EACH		
15	HAMMOND / 1583H8E1BK		19" RACK MOUNT, 8 REC ON REAR	7	EACH		
16	PANDUIT / GB4B0612TPI1		COPPER TIN PLATED GRND BUS BAR	4	EACH		
17	PANDUIT / FRME2U		OPTICOM 2U RACK MOUNT FIBER ENCLOSURE	3	EACH		
18	HAMMOND / RASV190115BK1		1U 15D VENTED RACK SHELF	1	EACH		
19	ELM / BPSFDS-190500BK		FORMED STEEL BLANK PANEL 19X8.75 BLACK	2	EACH		
20	PANDUIT / VP24382TV25Y		UTP PATCH PANEL CATEGORY 3 BLACK	2	EACH		
21	PANDUIT / NK6X88MVL		NETKEY CAT6A PUNCHDOWN JACK VIOLET	100	EACH		
22	PANDUIT / NK688MVL		NETKEY CAT6 PUNCHDOWN JACK VIOLET	25	EACH		
23	PANDUIT / NK6X88MGR		NETKEY CAT6A PUNCHDOWN JACK GREEN	100	EACH		
24	PANDUIT / NK688MGR		NETKEY CAT6 PUNCHDOWN JACK GREEN	25	EACH		
25	PANDUIT / NK6X88MYL		NETKEY CAT6A PUNCHDOWN JACK YELLOW	25	EACH		
26	PANDUIT / NK688MYL		NETKEY CAT6 PUNCHDOWN JACK YELLOW	15	EACH		
27	PANDUIT / NK6X88MBU		NETKEY CAT6A PUNCHDOWN JACK BLUE	50	EACH		
28	PANDUIT / NK688MBU		NETKEY CAT6 PUNCHDOWN JACK BLUE	25	EACH		

ITEM	MANUFACTURER / PART NUMBER	EQUIVALENT PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
29	PANDUIT / FAP6WAQDLCZ		LC FIBER ADAPTER PANEL OM3/OM4	12	EACH		
30	PANDUIT / FAP6WAQDSCZ		DUPLEX MULTIMODE ADAPTERS AQUA	1	EACH		
31	PANDUIT / FLCDMCXAQY		DUPLEX MULTIMODE OM3/OM4 LC FIBER OPTIC CONN	75	EACH		
32	PANDUIT / FLCSSCBUY		OPTICAM LC SIMPLEX CONNECTOR OS1/OSS	25	EACH		
33	ESSEX / 6A-246-2B		10 GAIN CAT6A F/UTP CMP BLUE 305M BOX	6	BOX		
34	INFINITE / BK-F12D-OM1P		OM1 MM 12 STRAND OFNP FIBER CABLE	30	MTR		
35	INFINITE / BK-F12D-OM3P		OM3 MM 12 STRAND OFNP FIBER CABLE	183	MTR		
36	ESSEX / 44012K101		OS2 SM 12 STRAND OFNP FIBER CABLE	61	MTR		
37	ESSEX / 18-499-36		CAT3 25PAIR CMP CABLE	61	MTR		